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18.28 Imports into Canada from all countries, from the United States and from the United Kingdom, by section 
and commodity, 1972 and 1973 (thousand dollars) (continued) 

Section and commodity 

Conveyors and conveying systems 
Elevators and escalators 
Industrial trucks, tractors, trailers, 

stackers 
Hoisting machinery 
Other materials handling equipment 
Drilling machinery and drill bits 
Power shovels 
Bulldozing and similar equipment 
Front end loaders 
Other excavating machinery 
Mining, oil and gas machinery 
Construction and maintenance machinery 
Machine tools, metalworking 
Welding apparatus and equipment 
Rolling-mill machinery 
Other metalworking machinery 
Pulp and paper industries machinery 
Printing presses 
Other printing machinery and equipment 
Spinning, weaving and knitting machi­

nery 
Other textile Industries machinery 
Food, beverages and tobacco industries 

machinery 
Plastics and chemical industry machi­

nery 
Other special industry machinery 
Soil preparation, seeding and fertili­

zing machinery 
Combine reaper-threshers 
Other haying and harvesting machinery 
Otheir agricultural machinery and equip­

ment 
Wheel tractors, new 
Track-laying tractors and used tractors 
Tractor engines and tractor parts 
Transportation and communication 

equipment 
Railway and street railway rolling 

stock 
Sedans, new 
Other passenger automobiles and chassis 
Trucks, truck tractors and chassis 
Otheir motor vehicles 
Motor vehicle engines 
Motor vehicle engine parts 
Motor vehicle parts, except engines 
Marine engines and parts 
Ships, boats and parts, except engines 
Aircraft, complete with engines 
Aircraft engines and parts 
Aircraft parts, except engines 
Other transportation equipment 
Telephone and telegraph equipment 
Television, radio sets and phonographs 
Eleclronic tubes and semi-conductors 
Other telecommunication and related 

equipment 
Other equipment and tools 
Air conditioning and refrigeration 

equipment 
Electric lighting fixtures and 

portable lamps 
Switchgear and protective equipment 
Industrial control equipment 
Other electric lighting distribution 

equipment 
Auxiliary electric equipment for 

engines 
Electrical property measuring Instru­

ments 
Miscellaneous measuring, controlling 

Instruments 
Medical and related equipment 
Navigation equipment 
Other measuring, laboratory equipment, 

etc. 
Safety and sanitation equipment 
Service industry equipment 
Furniture and fixtures 
Hand tools and cutlery 
Electronic computers 
Other office machines and equipment 
Miscellaneous equipment and tools 

All countries 

1972 

16,926 
6,488 

51,315 
58,080 
45,734 
90,056 
68,871 
12,876 
82,949 
36,899 
79,057 
70,477 
81,696 
22,508 
19,230 
73,197 
44,524 
30,611 
32,932 

49,353 
42,159 

39,332 

39,597 
105,099 

26,498 
34,721 
43,354 

61,473 
139,467 
78,746 
106,288 

6,190.975 

63,945 
1,293,754 
178,249 
441,751 
193,548 
337,601 
217,105 

2,272,285 
63,054 
49,091 
121,214 
58,758 
114,257 
145,564 
46,909 
205,375 
90,344 

298,172 

1,685,144 

113,610 

65,987 
32,862 
36,191 

84,254 

89,208 

39,011 

61,307 
46,954 
11,557 

162,682 
38,642 
43,210 
65,670 
97,977 

212,418 
234,559 

1973 

16,941 
10,785 

78,338 
64,951 
63,747 
96,385 
80,814 
14,471 
93,083 
42,203 
82,983 
84,436 
118,864 
25,561 
25,733 
88,785 
40,408 
40,956 
46,458 

47,654 
50,877 

51,760 

52,757 
145,759 

36,901 
41,421 
67,123 

83,597 
184,213 
83,965 
138,775 

7, 782,802 

52,989 
1,566,800 
207,786 
570,662 
230,209 
382,298 
366,627 

2,738,570 
69,323 
61,103 
260,131 
106,691 
144,097 
213,511 
71,414 

231,949 
130,220 

378,423 

1,992,051 

136,830 

83,703 
41,015 
45,549 

93,736 

88,512 

44,864 

72,420 
58,377 
15,632 

180,944 
45,644 
53,337 
103,435 
127,763 
276,813 
220,387 

United States 

1972 1973 

11,026 
5,517 

42,792 
47,546 
41,587 
84,089 
53,188 
11,698 
79,733 
34,621 
57,979 
63,412 
56,583 
19,860 
11,349 
53,815 
27,126 
20,861 
28,713 

19,826 
27,129 

26,756 

29,486 
75,616 

24,009 
29,908 
41,970 

56,889 
102,504 
70,967 
94,545 

5,135,314 

60,903 
941,718 
114,254 
406,481 
137,082 
276,282 
206,946 

2,206,324 
44,255 
24,868 
113,414 
48,147 
106,717 
59,505 
32,006 
83,804 
78,087 

194,521 

1,362.996 

93,619 

52,292 
16,249 
30,806 

58,526 

83,206 

30,797 

54,538 
40,827 
10,368 

125,350 
35,498 
39,660 
39,999 
69,129 
196,228 
175,394 

12,539 
9,378 

66,630 
49,658 
59,397 
87,473 
62,700 
13,069 
89,259 
39,467 
66,038 
75,253 
81,275 
22,550 
10,351 
67,067 
29,801 
28,789 
40,197 

23,893 
33,783 

36,178 

41,559 
103,671 

33,415 
40,273 
64,572 

78,494 
140,776 
76,506 
123,467 

6.707,000 

50,149 
1,286,334 
151,428 
539,488 
167,601 
337,863 
352,123 

2,659,792 
54,474 
35,490 

247,538 
75,656 
137,440 
107,087 
52,602 
100,567 
104,821 

246,547 

1,605.449 

119,062 

65,525 
23,677 
37,761 

68,579 

79,281 

35,550 

64,067 
49,945 
14,337 

141,144 
41,968 
48,712 
64,950 
92,465 
261,986 
136,213 

United K 

1972 

1,304 
542 

5,682 
1,698 
1,546 
910 

1,205 
383 
810 
218 

16,305 
2,066 
7,120 
623 

6,022 
6,889 
9,075 
4,491 
1,697 

8,954 
2,583 

3,444 

1,410 
3,951 

513 
45 
319 

1,378 
17,619 

143 
4,106 

174.941 

1,958 
40,995 
12,268 

679 
4,072 

16.111 
3,258 
15,235 
6,326 
5,708 
2,709 
10,156 
4,567 
13,610 
3,491 
472 

2,939 

19,720 

72,i96 

l.Sll 

1,037 
4,243 
2,329 

6,891 

2,553 

4,221 

2,526 
1,502 
487 

6,279 
1,825 
1,026 
2,013 
8,441 
2,430 
14,181 

ngdom 

1973 

1,194 
388 

9,177 
1,756 
1,113 
578 

1,410 
252 
955 
410 

11,862 
2,786 
9,430 
814 

6,409 
7,529 
2,238 
3,802 
2,659 

7,200 
2,208 

4,179 

1,130 
5,186 

596 
230 
341 

1,393 
18,457 

114 
4,966 

168, 797 

1,890 
20,186 
11,447 

845 
5,170 
19,113 
3,509 
13,899 
2,808 
8,483 
2,930 

29,838 
2,828 
12,203 
5,043 
806 

3,905 

23,896 

86,646 

3,656 

1,219 
8,132 
3,224 

5,387 

3,109 

4,266 

2,712 
1,718 
457 

6,048 
1,785 
1,178 
3,016 
10,388 
4,261 
19,814 

249,045 303,088 210,509 260,228 7,541 6,275 


