18.28 Imports into Canada from all countries, from the United States and from the United Kingdom, by section and commodity, 1972 and 1973 (thousand dollars) (continued)

Section and commodity	All countries 1972 1973		United States 1972 1973		United Kingdom 1972 1973	
	711/6/	200.00				
Conveyors and conveying systems Elevators and escalators Industrial trucks, tractors, trailers,	16,926 6,488	16,941 10,785	11,026 5,517	12,539 9,378	1,304 542	1,194
stackers	51,315	78,338	42,792 47,546	66,630	5,682	9,17
Hoisting machinery Other materials handling equipment	58,080 45,734	64,951	41,587	49,658 59,397	1,698	1,75
Orilling machinery and drill bits	90,056	96,385	84,089	87,473	910	57
Power shovels Bulldozing and similar equipment	68,871 12,876	80,814 14,471	53,188 11,698	62,700 13,069	1,205	1,41
ront end loaders	82,949	93,083	79,733	89,259	810	95
Other excavating machinery Mining, oil and gas machinery	36,899 79,057	42,203 82,983	34,621 57,979	39,467 66,038	218 16,305	11,86
Construction and maintenance machinery	70,477	84,436	63,412	75,253	2,066	2,78
Machine tools, metalworking Velding apparatus and equipment	81,696 22,508	118,864 25,561	56,583 19,860	81,275 22,550	7,120	9,43
Rolling-mill machinery	19,230	25,733	11,349	10,351	6,022	6,40
Other metalworking machinery Pulp and paper industries machinery	73,197 44,524	88,785 40,408	53,815 27,126	67,067 29,801	6,889 9,075	7,52
rinting presses	30,611	40,956	20,861	28,789	4.491	3,80
Other printing machinery and equipment pinning, weaving and knitting machi-	32,932	46,458	28,713	40,197	1,697	2,65
nery Other textile industries machinery	49,353 42,159	47,654 50,877	19,826 27,129	23,893 33,783	8,954 2,583	7,200
ood, beverages and tobacco industries machinery	39,332	51,760	26,756	36,178	3,444	4,179
lastics and chemical industry machi- nery	39,597	52,757	29,486	41,559	1,410	1.13
Other special industry machinery oil preparation, seeding and fertili-	105,099	145,759	75,616	103,671	3,951	5,186
zing machinery Combine reaper-threshers	26,498 34,721	36,901 41,421	24,009 29,908	33,415 40,273	513	23
other haying and harvesting machinery Other agricultural machinery and equip-	43,354	67,123	41,970	64,572	319	34
ment	61,473	83,597	56,889	78,494	1,378	1,39
Theel tractors, new rack-laying tractors	139,467 78,746	184,213 83,965	102,504 70,967	140,776 76,506	17,619	18,45
ractor engines and tractor parts	106,288	138,775	94,545	123,467	4,106	4,96
ransportation and communication equipment ailway and street railway rolling	6,190,975	7, 782, 802	5,135,314	6, 707, 000	174.941	168, 79
stock	63,945 1,293,754 178,249 441,751 193,548 337,601 217,105 2,272,285 63,054	52,989	60,903 941,718 114,254	50,149	1,958	1,89 20,18
edans, new Other passenger automobiles and chassis	1,293,754	1,566,800 207,786	114 254	1,286,334 151,428 539,488 167,601 337,863 352,123 2,659,792	40,995 12,268	11,44
rucks, truck tractors and chassis	441,751	570,662		539,488	679	84
ther motor vehicles fotor vehicle engines	337,601	570,662 230,209 382,298	276.282	337 863	26,777	5,17 19,11
lotor vehicle engine parts	217,105	366,627	206,946	352,123	3,258 15,235	3,50
Notor vehicle parts, except engines Marine engines and parts	63.054	366,627 2,738,570 69,323	137,082 276,282 206,946 2,206,324 44,255	54,474	6,326	13,89
hips, boats and parts, except engines	47,071	61,103 260,131	24,808	35,490 247,538	5,708 2,709	8,48
Aircraft, complete with engines Aircraft engines and parts	121,214 58,758	106,691	113,414 48,147	247,538 75,656	10,156	2,93
Aircraft parts, except engines	114,257	144.097	106,717	75,656 137,440	4,567	2,82
ther transportation equipment elephone and telegraph equipment	145,564 46,909	71.414	59,505 32,006	107,087 52,602	13,610	12,20 5,04
elevision, radio sets and phonographs	205,375	213,511 71,414 231,949	83,804	100,567	472	80
Electronic tubes and semi-conductors Other telecommunication and related	90,344	130,220	78,087	104,821	2,939	3,90
equipment	298,172	378,423	194,521	246,547	19,720	23,89
ther equipment and tools ir conditioning and refrigeration	1,685,144	1,992,051	1,362,996	1,605,449	72,396	86,64
equipment lectric lighting fixtures and	113,610	136,830	93,619	119,062	2,872	3,650
portable lamps witchgear and protective equipment	65,987 32,862	83,703 41,015	52,292 16,249	65,525	1,037	8,13
ndustrial control equipment Other electric lighting distribution	36,191	45,549	30,806	37,761	2,329	3,224
equipment uxiliary electric equipment for	84,254	93,736	58,526	68,579	6,891	5,387
engines	89,208	88,512	83,206	79,281	2,553	3,109
lectrical property measuring instru- ments	39,011	44,864	30,797	35,550	4,221	4,266
fiscellaneous measuring, controlling instruments	61,307	72,420	54,538	64,067	2,526	2,712
fedical and related equipment lavigation equipment	46,954 11,557	72,420 58,377 15,632	40,827 10,368	49,945 14,337	1,502	1.718
ther measuring, laboratory equipment, etc.	162 682	180,944	125,350	141,144	6,279	6,048
afety and sanitation equipment	38,642	45,644 53,337	35,498	41,968	1.825	1.785
ervice industry equipment urniture and fixtures	43,210 65,670	103 435	39,660	41,968 48,712 64,950	1,026 2,013	3,016
and tools and cutlery	38,642 43,210 65,670 97,977 212,418	127,763	69 129	92,465	8.441	10,388
lectronic computers ther office machines and equipment	212,418	103,435 127,763 276,813 220,387	196,228 175,394 210,509	92,465 261,986 136,213 260,228	2,430 14,181 7,541	10,388 4,26 19,814
discellaneous equipment and tools	234,559 249,045	303,088	210 509	260,228	7 541	6,27